

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RONALD LEE BELL, JR.,

Appellant,

vs.

CASE NO.: SC00-1185

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

W. C. McLAIN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 401
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
FLA. BAR NO. 201170

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE (S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO GIVE PROPER CONSIDERATION AND WEIGHT TO BELL'S AGE OF 17 AT THE TIME OF THE CRIME, SINCE THE COURT APPLIED AN INCORRECT LEGAL STANDARD IN THE WEIGHING PROCESS BASED ON THE COURT'S INACCURATE BELIEF THAT THE CONSTITUTIONAL BAR TO EXECUTING JUVENILES APPLIED ONLY TO THOSE UNDER THE AGE OF 16.	1
<u>ISSUE V</u>	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE IMPOSITION OF THE DEATH SENTENCE IN THE ABSENCE OF NOTICE OF THE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES TO BE CONSIDERED OR OF JURY FINDINGS ON THE AGGRAVATORS AND DEATH ELIGIBILITY, VIOLATES DUE PROCESS AND THE PROTECTION AGAINST CRUEL AND/OR UNUSUAL PUNISHMENT.	4
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE (S)</u>
<u>Amendments To Florida Rules Of Criminal Procedure 3.111(e) and 3.800,</u> 61 So.2d 1015 (Fla. 1999)	2
<u>Apprendi v. New Jersey,</u> 530 U.S. 466 (2000)	4-8, 10
<u>Brennan v. State,</u> 754 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1999)	4
<u>Department of Legal Affairs v. District Court of Appeal,</u> <u>5th District,</u> 434 So. 2d 310 (Fla. 1983)	10
<u>Ellis v. State,</u> 622 So. 2d 991 (Fla. 1993)	3
<u>Espinosa v. Florida,</u> 505 U.S. 1079 (1992)	5-7
<u>Haliburton v. State,</u> 514 So. 2d 1088 (Fla. 1987)	10
<u>Hildwin v. Florida,</u> 490 U.S. 638 (1989)	7-9
<u>House v. Mayo,</u> 324 U.S. 42 (1945)	10
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 696 So. 2d 317 (Fla. 1997)	3
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 92 So. 2d 261 (Fla. 1956)	10
<u>Lambrix v. Singletary,</u> 520 U.S. 518 (1997)	5-7
<u>Macmillan v. Pennsylvania,</u> 477 U.S. 79 (1986)	8
<u>Mills v. Moore,</u> 786 So. 2d 532 (Fla. 2001)	4, 6, 7, 9, 10
<u>Moran v. Burbine,</u> 475 U.S. 412 (1986)	10
<u>Shellito v. State,</u> 701 So. 2d 837 (Fla. 1997)	3
<u>Sochor v. Florida,</u> 504 U.S. 527 (1992)	6
<u>State v. Weeks,</u> 761 A.2d 804 (Del. 2000)	4, 5
<u>Traylor v. State,</u> 596 So. 2d 957 (Fla. 1992)	10
<u>Urbin v. State,</u> 714 So. 2d 411 (Fla. 1998)	4
<u>Walton v. Arizona,</u> 497 U.S. 639 (1990)	5-7

Weeks v. Delaware, 121 S. Ct. 476 (2001) 9

RULES

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.800 2

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.800(b) 2

CONSTITUTIONS

Art. I, § 11, Fla. Const. (1885) 10

Art. I, § 16, Fla. Const. (1968 revision) 10
